BOX ASSIGNMENTS	ير م	02-03-	2004		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
The second secon	JAN 2 8 2004			ILY				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE US PATE.	1026596	329	ڪ <u>ت.</u> REعے		ンシロリ		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING			VIS OR CC.	.CINE	OF.			
1. Leo HIPPELÄINEN	, , ,	. ,,	2.					
3. 5.			4. 6.					
7.			8.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO								
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Nokia Telecomm	nunications Oy							
ADDRESS: Keilalahdent	tie 4k, FIN-02150 Es	poo, FINLAND						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVE								
(Submit nerewith <u>only</u> document)	y one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same A	ssigr	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: August 9, 1999					99			
ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY			•			
		D TRANSLATION		·				
SECURITY ME EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH (NOTE) IE	ΠΔΤΙ	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER		ION II TILLD TILL	. 441111. (<u>14012</u> . 11	ואט	LO ON DECENTATIO	N AND		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attache	d? [YES ⊠NO			
								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		M#	1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial no		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
series code/serial no 09/367,743	263245	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S)	M#	CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
series code/serial no	263245 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN	S) IVOL	M#	CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of R Concerning Docume	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	S) IVOL PA	M# .VED:	If not in item 1		
 series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: oroup	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	S) IVOL PA	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	If not in item 1		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: oroup	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF	S) IVOL PA	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	If not in item 1		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: oroup	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF	S) IVOL PA	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	If not in item 1		
 series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G 	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: oroup	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA	NVOL PA FEE AL X	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021)	If not in item 1		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup n, VA 22102	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3	S) NVOL PA FEE AL x RGE 3975	M# VED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC.	If not in item 1 1 COUNT		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup n, VA 22102	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-1 UNDER ORDER	S) IVOL FEE AL x RGE 3975 NO	M# LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	1 1 COUNT 0263245		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO.	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup n, VA 22102	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup, sheet not requ	S) IVOL PA FEE AL x RGE 3975 NO iired	M# .VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO.		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Troup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup T	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup, sheet not requ	S) IVOL PA FEE AL x RGE 3975 NO iired	M# .VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO.	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO.		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Troup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup T	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co	NVOL + PA FEE AL x RGE 33975 NO irred	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached cor	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO.		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Troup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup T	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-1 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co	NVOL + PA FEE AL x RGE 33975 NO irrect	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached copositions are sincluding this	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLean 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the property o	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Troup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup T	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co	RGE NO uired rrect	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached coposition and any attached cop	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO.		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known of the series of the	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Troup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup Toup T	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-1 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co	RGE NO uired rrect	M# IVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached coposition and any attached cop	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Christine H.	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: roup 1, VA 22102 29708 CL owledge and belief, tot. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 319US/HS/kop LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-: UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co 10. Total number cover sheet, attar (do not file dup.	RGE 3975 NO uired r of pichmiccove	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached copositions and document er sheet)	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Christine H. Reg. No. 41844	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Froup 1, VA 22102 29708 CL Cube owledge and belief, to t. Signature McCarthy	Ist INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence B19US/HS/kop LIENT REF. the foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co 10. Total number cover sheet, attara (do not file dup.	RGE 3975 1 NO 1 irred r r of p 1 chm Cove	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached coposition and any attached coposition and document er sheet)	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Christine H.	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Froup 1, VA 22102 29708 CL owledge and belief, tot. Signature McCarthy TEL: (Z03)	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence 819US/HS/kop LENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co 10. Total number cover sheet, attar (do not file dup.) Date: January FAX: (7	RGE 33975 NO hired rrect r of pachmac Cove	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACT 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperate including this ents and document er sheet) 2004 2004	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
series code/serial no 09/367,743 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Docume Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G P.O. Box 10500 McLear 5.5ATTY DKT: P 263245 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Christine H. Reg. No. 41844 Atty/Sec: CHM/jrh	263245 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed: Froup 1, VA 22102 29708 CL owledge and belief, tot. Signature McCarthy TEL: (Z03)	Ist INVENTOR If not in item 1 HIPPELÄINEN espondence B19US/HS/kop LIENT REF. the foregoing information	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. PLEASE CHA NUMBER: 03-3 UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requation is true and co 10. Total number cover sheet, attar (do not file dup.) Date: January FAX: (7	RGE 33975 NO hired rrect r of pachmac Cove	M# LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E DUE: (Code 8021) \$40 = \$40 TO OUR DEPOSIT ACT 060258 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperate including this ents and document er sheet) 2004 2004	If not in item 1 1 COUNT 0263245 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		

01 FC:8021

30429763_1.DOC

40.00 DA

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		with or after application
Atty. Dkt.		
	Mai	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>OF NONPROVIS</u>	SIONAL APPLIC	<u>ATION</u>				
each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Do lersigned, to wit:	llars (\$10.00) and other g	ood and valuable consideration paid to				
	(1) Leo HIPPELÄINEN	(4)					
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2)	(5)					
INVENTOR(S)	(3)	[] x bo	x if continued on page 2				
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowlers	ledged by the undersigne	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),				
	NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATI	LONS OY					
INSERT NAME(S) OF	Keilalahdentie 4						
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	FIN-02150 Espoo						
a Abbitatio(Eb)	Finland						
U.S.C. 100, in the thereof; and all TITLE OF INVENTION	he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as Method and arrangement for	r packet-switched					
NOTE (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) X even date herewith	filed					
assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, assisting in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorizes to issue said Letters Patent to the said gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby agree(s signs and legal representatives, deemed envention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification.	gree(s) that the attorney of to testify and execute at d essential by ASSIGNEI Pillsbury Madison & Sutr n necessary or desirable	ny papers for ASSIGNEE, its E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and To, Intellectual Property Group, of the for recordation of this document.				
1) Leo I	INVENTOR(S) HIPPELAINEN	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 1999-08-09	WITNESSES Poly				
2) Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3) Name:							
4) Name:	·						
5) Name:		**************************************					
IF ADDITIONA	AL INVENTORS, check box and co	ntinue on page 2.					

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0973